
2024 Preceptor List 
 
 
 
Murad Alam, MD, MSCI, MBA 
Chicago, IL 

m-alam@northwestern.edu 
Specialty: Dermatologic Surgery 

 
Tina Alster, MD 
Washington, DC 

talster@skinlaser.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery & Cosmetic 
Dermatology 

 

Anna Bar, MD 
Portland, OR  

bara@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery 
 

Mark Baucom, MD, FACMS, FAACS 
Sandy Springs, GA 

baucom@atlantadermsurgery.com 

Work Phone: (404) 844-0496 

Specialty: Mohs, Adv. Reconstruction, 
Cosmetic Surgery & Procedures 
 

Ramona Behshad, MD 
St. Louis, MO  

ramonabehshad@me.com 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Anthony Benedetto, DO, FACP 
Drehil Hill, PA  

avb@benedettoderm.com 

Specialty: Mohs, Cosmetic 

 

Eric Bernstein, MD, MSE 
Ardmore, PA  

jess@dermguy.com 

Specialty: Laser Surgery & Cosmetic 
Dermatolgy 

 

Vince Bertucci, MD, FRCPC 
Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada 

vince.bertucci@utoronto.ca 
Specialty: Injectable Fillers & 
Neuromodulators 

 

Travis Blalock, MD 
Atlanta, GA  

twblalo@emory.edu 

Specialty: Mohs/Dermatology 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Jeremy Bordeaux, MD, MPH 
Cleveland, OH 

jeremy.bordeaux@uhhospitals.org 

Specialty: Advanced Surgical 
Reconstruction, Leadership Development, 
Personal and Professional Growth 

 

Marc Brown, MD 
Rochester, NY 

marc_brown@urmc.rochester.edu 

Specialty: Mohs & Reconstruction 

 

Cheryl Burgess, MD 
Washington, DC  

cheryl.burgess@ctr4dermatology.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Kimberly Butterwick, MD 
San Diego, CA  

kbutterwick@clderm.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Todd Cartee, MD 
Hershey, PA  

tcartee@pennstatehealth.psu.edu 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Anne Chapas, MD, MPH 
New York, NY 

drchapas@unionderm.com 
Specialty: Laser Surgery & Injectables 

 

Cameron Chesnut, MD 
Spokane, WA  

cameronchesnut@gmail.com 

Specialty: Dermatologic & Facial Plastic 
Surgery 
 

Lisa Chipps, MD, MS 
Beverly Hills, CA  

lisachippsmd@gmail.com 
Specialty: Mohs, Lasers & Cosmetic  
Surgery 
 

Joel Cohen, MD, FACMS 
Greenwood Village, CO  

jcohenderm@yahoo.com 

Specialty: Aesthetic Dermatology 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Kyle Coleman, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

dr.coleman@etrecosmeticderm.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Martha Council, MD, MBA 
St. Louis, MO  

mlaurincouncil@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs & Aesthetic  

Dermatology 

 

Heidi Donnelly, MD 
Dayton, OH 

fellowship@daytonskincare.com 

Specialty: Micrographic Surgery & 

Dermatologic Oncology 

 

Sabrina Fabi, MD, FAACS 
San Diego, CA  

sgfabi@gmail.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Rebecca Fitzgerald, MD 
Los Angeles, CA  

fitzmd@rfmdla.com 
Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Paul Friedman, MD 
Houston, TX  

drpaul@dermlasersurgery.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 
 

Mitchel Goldman, MD 
San Diego, CA  

mgoldman@clderm.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatologic 

Surgery 
 

Hubert (Hugh) Greenway, MD 
La Jolla, CA  

greenway.hugh@scrippshealth.org 

Specialty: Mohs & Reconstruction 

 

Christopher Harmon, MD 
Vestavia AL  

charmon@surgicaldermatology.com 

Specialty: Mohs 
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Deirdre Hooper, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drdeirdrehooper@gmail.com 
Specialty: Toxin & Filler, Cosmetic 

Consultations 

 

Sherrif Ibrahim, MD, PhD 
Victor, NY  

dr.ibrahim@rochesterdermsurgery.com 
Specialty: Dermatologic Surgery, Mohs 

Surgery, Cosmetic & Laser Dermatology 

 

Carolyn Jacob, MD 
Chicago, IL 

cjacob@chicagodermatology.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Timothy Jochen, MD 
Racho Mirage, CA 

TJochen@contourderm.com 

Specialty: Medical & Cosmetic 

Dermatology 
 

Rebecca Kazin, MD 
North Bethesda, MD 

rebeccakazin@gmail.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

David Kent, MD 
Macon, GA 

dekent@dsspc.com 

Work Phone: (478) 742-2180 

Specialty: Dermatologic Surgery, Mohs, 

Reconstruction & Liposuction 

 

Shilpi Khetarpal, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

shilpikhetarpal@gmail.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic, Laser Dermatology 

& Hair Loss 

 

Nour Kibbi, MD 
Redwood City, CA 

kibbi@stanford.edu 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery & Cosmetic 

Dermatology 
 

Franki Lambert Smith, MD 
Rochester, NY 

flambertsmith@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery & Dermatologic 

Oncology 

 

 

Naomi Lawrence, MD 
Marlton, NJ 

lawrence-naomi@cooperhealth.edu 

Work Phone: (856) 596-3040 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery & Cosmetic 

Procedures 

 

Justin Leitenberger, MD 
Portland, OR 

leitenbe@ohsu.edu 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery, Mohs for 

Melanoma & Advanced Reconstruction 

 

Monica Li, MD, FRCPC 
Vancouver, BC, Canada 

info@vancouverskinmd.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Jennifer Lucas, MD, MHCM 
Clevland, OH 

lucasj2@ccf.org 
Specialty: Mohs & Dermatologic Surgery 

 

Mary Lupo, MD 
New Orleans, LA 

drlupo@drmarylupo.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Ian Maher, MD 
Minneapolis, MN 

imaher@umn.edu 

Specialty: Mohs & Reconstruction 

 

Ellen Marmur, MD 
New York, NY 

emarmur@gmail.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Ricardo Mejia, MD 
Jupiter, FL 

skinandhairdoc@aol.com 

Specialty: Hair Transplants, Mohs & 

Lasers 

 

Basia Michalski-McNeely, MD 
St. Louis, MO 

basiammichalski@wustl.edu 
Specialty: Mohs & Minimally Invasive 

Cosmetics 

 

 

 

 

Mary Alice Mina, MD 
Atlanta, GA 

mina@atlantadermsurgery.com 
Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Ronald Moy, MD 
Beverly Hills, CA 

ronmoymd@gmail.com 

Specialty: Laser Resurfacing, Neck Lifts & 

Mohs Micrographic Surgery 

 

David Myers, MD 
Lehi, UT 

DRMYERS@UVDERM.COM 
Specialty: General Dermatology, Skin 

Caner Surgery & Mohs, Social Media, 

Fillers & Neuromodulators 

 

Rajiv Nijhawan, MD 
Dallas, TX 

rajivnijhawan@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs & Reconstructive Surgery 

 

Ariel Ostad, MD 
New York, NY 

drarielostad@gmail.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 
 

Melanie Palm, MD, MBA 
Solana Beach, CA 

drpalm@artofskinmd.com 

Specialty: Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Christine Poblete-Lopez, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

lopezc@ccf.org 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery 
 

Lisa Pruett, MD 
Dallas, TX 

lisapruettmd@revivalderm.com 

Specialty: Medical & Cosmetic 

Dermatology 

 

Syril Keena Que, MD, MPH 
Carmel, IN 

keenaq@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery 
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Nicole Rogers, MD, FISHRS 
Metairie, LA 

Cell Phone: (941) 286-0169 (text) 

Specialty: Hair Transplantation 

 

Elizabeth Rostan, MD 
Charlotte, NC 

elizabeth.rostan@charlotteskinandlaser.com 

Specialty: Laser & Device Treatments & 

Injectables 

 

Neil Sadick,MD 
Fresh Meadows, NY 

nssderm@sadickdermatology.com 

Specialty: Hair Loss 

 

Divya Srivastava, MD 
Dallas, TX 

divya.srivastava@utsouthwestern.edu 

Specialty: Mohs 
 

Hema Sundaram, MD,MA 
Fairfax, VA 
hemasundaram@gmail.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic & General 

Dermatology 

  
Elizabeth Tanzi, MD 
Chevy Chase, MD 

etanzi@capitalskinlaser.com 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Amy Taub, MD 
Licolnshire, IL 

drtaub@advdermatology.com 
Specialty: Lasers, Fillers, PDT, Energy 

Based Devices & Neurotoxins 

 

Stan Tolkachjov, MD, FACMS 
Lewisville, TX 

stan.tolkachjov@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery, Reconstruction 

& Cosmetics 

 

Nahid Vidal, MD, FACMS 
Rochester, NY 

nyakuby@gmail.com 

Cell Phone: (805) 377-0083 (text) 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

 

 

 

 

Jake Wang, MD 
Beachwood, OH 

jakew2890@gmail.com 
Specialty: Mohs Surgery 

 

Christine Weinberger, MD 
Burlington, VT 

christine.h.weinberger@gmail.com 
Specialty: Mohs Surgery, MART-1 

Immunostaining & Complex 

Reconstruction 

 

Susan Weinkle, MD 
Bradenton, FL 

susanweinkle@gmail.com 

Work Phone: (941) 794-5432 

Specialty: Mohs & Cosmetic Dermatology 

 

Margo Weishar, MD 
Lower Gwynedd, PA 

weisharderm@gmail.com 
Specialty: Cosmetic & Laser Dermatology 

 

Christina Wong, MD 
Cleveland, OH 

christina.wong.derm@gmail.com 

Specialty: Mohs 

 

Seigrid Yu, MD 
San Francisco, CA 

Siegrid.Yu@ucsf.edu 

Specialty: Dermatology 

 

Martin Zaiac, MD 
Miami Beach, FL 

drmartyz@gmail.com 

Specialty: Dermatology, Mohs & 

Cosmetics 
 

David Zloty, MD, FRCPC 
Vancouver, BC, Canada 

david.zloty@vch.ca 

Specialty: Mohs Surgery & Cutaneous 

Oncology 

 


